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4 * GSA CEM REC. NO, 27

, * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum . ' ,
TO : SAC, SPRINGPIECD (44-568/ CATE: 10/17/68

prom^'^ SAC, LOS ANGELES . ‘

subject: KENSALT ■
00: LOS ANGELES ' '

Mr. & Mrs. P. SCHUMACHER
RE: c/o Sunny Decker 

‘MrrriSOmTraVlL 
Vwsrsth'SErew 
-RxHTfordT-TOnOS^

On 6/4/68 the above captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:15 am.’ on 6/5/68,. SIRHAN B..S1RHAN, at the ■: ,
conclusion of a victory rally by the. Ute Senator ROBERT p. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a. .22 caliber revolvor. , •

The Los Angel.es Police Department requested the / 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and. interview of / 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information / 
concerning a possible, conspiracy, might know SlRHAN, or might\ 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. \

All information,negative or poeiti.vi,> should, be ""A 
iincorp orated into an PD-302, as rail information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, iin 
report form, such reports being prepared, by Los Angeles..

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is v 
covered iin an expedito fashion. Por your assisaance, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the 
shooting. •

22 copies of PD-302 should be subim.tted.







OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 M
MAY US ECHTKNI W
GSAFPMR (« CFR)) 101-H.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
t-o : SAC, CHICACO) date: 10-24-618

subject:

FROM SAC, SPRINGF.IEDD (44-568)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Springfield, 10-17-68, 
requesting investigation re Mr. and Mrs. F. SCHUMACHER, 
c/o Sunny Decker, Moorison Travel, 4 West 4th Street, 
Rockford, Illinois.

Copies of 'relet and enclosures forwarded Chicago 
inasmuch as Rockford located within that division.

£/- Chicago (IncsM)
1 - Los Angeles (Info.)
1 - Springfield
JLB:VLS
(4)



SAC, CHICAO) 10-24-658

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-568)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Springfield, 10-17-68, 
requesting investigation re Mr. and Mrs. F. SCHUMACHER, 
c/o Sunny Deciter, Moorison Travel, 4 West 4th Street, 
Rockford, Illinois.

Copies of relet and enclosures forwarded Chicago 
inasmuch as Rokford located within that divisioo.

C2- Chicago (Encs.4)
1 - Los Angeles (Info.)
1 - Springfield 
JLB:VLS 
(4)

»



1*0.302 (Rev. 1.J5-M)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date __19/32^

Mrs. EDITH LUCAS, 215 East Waanut, was 
intevvtewed at her residence. At this time she stated 
she was on a tour during June of 1968. On June 3, 1968, 
the tour checked into the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, 
Caaifornia.

Mrs. LUCAS stated during the early evening of 
JUne 4. 1968, she went to her room where she remained until 
the morning of June 5, 1968. She stated she heard numerous 
emergency vehicle sirens during the early morning o* _ 
June 5, 1968, however, she did not know Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY had been shot unnil later in the morning.

Mrs. LUCAS stated she observed photographs of 
SIIHAN B. SIRHAN, after learnnng of the -incident itvolvtng 
Senator KENNEDY and she stated she had not see”thls _
individual in the hotel or at any o*her **“«• ^ staeed she had no informatoon relatVee roany conspiracy 
surrounding tte death of Senator KENEDY. .

CG

_ 10/28/68On .,.............— Hinsdale, line’s File#-
89-61
56-156

by _SAJAVJD R. STRUCKS^ab Date dictated
1^/29/658

This-Ax'Wcnl <1«Iuns neither reiommend^Unns n<* •'"'« -• ll»t H<l
TW .XVit and Us coUentU are not to Ie- distrbutted .a-ude vmr .^ ^l.

II ^ lltv ;.|.>|>i|B el the FBI and Is loaned to



SAC, LOS ANGELIS (H-Ut)

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

1^/31/68

KINSALT 

(00: IOS ANGELIS)

10/17/68. So Los Angelos .letter to Chicago dated,

»<.<.<- .In’lOs'*1 herewith for the Los Angeles 
Dlvison are 22 copies of an ID-302 refloctUg results 
of an interveew with Mrs. EDITH LUCAS.

J - Los Angeles (Sacs. 22) 
A1 - Chicago

DR3:bab
(4)

-»J



SAC, LOS ANGELIS (56-156)

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

10/31/68

KENSALT

(00: LOS ANGELIS)

10/17/68. Re Los Angeles letter to Chicago dated,

EnciOsed herewith for the Los Angeles 
Division are 22 copies of an FD-302 reflectUg results 
of an intervreOT with Mrs. EDITH LUCAS.

2 - Los Angles (Ems. 22) 
(2— Chicago IDESrbab 

(4)



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

•3 F B I

Dates: 11/14/68

4- SAC
4- ASAC 

CC
u-ASST CC
4—STENO SOP
4-C*#1 

l. C#2

Transmit the following in ,
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via „ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO CHICAGO

- FROM:

SUBJECT
v 00:

SAC LOS

SAC

ANGELES (56-156)

LO ANGELES

..JO#6 
J C#7 
^ S-#l
-L S#2 
... S«#3 
—S.#4

S-#5

of investigation conducted to date in theA review
captooned maater indicates that interveews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It i.s requested that 
alJjn^Ye®™ be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub­
mitted, please advise as to date of com:mluOcatOnns and speimng 
of names.

Records indicate intevveews are still outstanding 
on the fol0ew0ng:

MR. AND MRS. R. BRADFORD

MRS. IRVING CHERRY

MR. AND MRS. C. U. DALY

JOHN FRIEND

MISS G. JORDAN

MAXWELL KELLY

MR. D. KINZER ^

PHILLIP W

G. POLLOCK

P. T. STEARMS ^

WJN:CM
(3)

SEARCHED^ 

SERIALIZED
. INDEXED

. FILED.....

Approved: Sent M

... NOVA. 61968.1. 
n FBI—CHICAGO 

Meos ' vo*.
Special Agent in Charge



11714/68

AIERTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOIS ANGELES

, A r1?^®* Of investigation conducted to date in the 
captioned mater indicates that Interveews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been competed* It is requested that 
all interveews be completed by 11/30/68* If pJhViLoUSly sub­
mittea, -please advise as to date of commuicatoons and spelling 
of names. -

. Records indicate interviews are sttll outstanjdixg 
on the following: ,

MR. AND MRS. R. BRADFORD

. MRS. IRVING CHERRY

MR. AND MRS. C. U. DALY
JOHN FRIEND ‘

MISS G. JORDAN

, MAXWELL KELLY

MR. D. KINZER 

PHILLIP W. PELOGUIN 

G. POLLOCK



OPTONAU FORM NO W
MAY 1942 EOITON*
GSA GEN RE®. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT’

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) date: 11/19/68

IOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject:: KENSAIT
00: Los Angeles

Re Chicago letter to Los Angeles dated 10/9/68.
Re letter included an enclosure of 22 copies of 

an FD-302 reflecting results of an interview with Mrs. 
NORMAN YERETSKY.

In this interveew, Mrs. YERETSSKY advised that 
her sister, CHARLOTTTE CHERRY of 729 Sheridan Road, Evanston, 
Ilinnois, was also registered in the Ambassador Hotel, 
Los Angeles, California, on 6/4 and 6/5/68.
LEAD

CHICAGO

AT EVANSTON, ILLINOIS: Will interveew CHARLOTTES
CHERRY for any information she may have concerning the 
shooting of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.



OPTONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

S010-0OO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT'

Memorandum
TO : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)
FROMP^AC, IOS ANGERS (56-156)

date: 11/19/68

subject: KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles ,

Re Chicago letter to Los Angeles dated 10/9/68.
Re letter incUuded an enclosure of 22 copies of 

_an FD-302 reflecting results of an interveew with Mrs.
.NORMAN YERETSKY. . .

— JEnthis interveew., Mrs. YERETSKY advised that
her sister, CHARLOTTES CHERRY of 729 Sheridan Road, Evanston, 
Illitois, was also registered in the Ambassador Hotel, 
Los Angeles, California, on 6/4 and 6/5/68.

LEAD

CHICAGO

AT EVANSTON. ILLINOIS: Will interveew CHARLOTTE
CHERRY for any information she may have concerning the 
shooting of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

@- Chicago 
V- Los Angeles

AOR/mdm
(OR

89-<1J156



j OPT^^ONM.fORM NO. 10 ' . '5010-107-^02. ' - \ V^ < • ■ ■.' V ‘ 1 ; : '
MAY 1M2EDTTON4 : ?’^ / 
O!AiGJik'RE«.NO;.l7:': •

P , UNITED STATES GOuRnMENT^z^^^ ?^ ■

■ Memorandum?'1-^ ; .
to SAC; CHICAGO '(89-61^ ‘^^^ ' ^ ^^^^^^ ^^^^^^^^^ ' ?

‘ ■ . , . : ATT: SA NELSON BOSE .

? FROM. ?:' SA LEROY:D.?F.'EDERLE ' . ; ' :

p subject: KENSALT- / ? ■ O ; '

' Re: New York .tirtrl to Chicago 9/25/68. ?.. ^ <
p ' ? the foLOowing irvestigatoo-n was?conducted by SA LEROY D. . ; p

; feBErlel P ? '.’-'
On il/27/68;?w.. -.max.kelly,.-140^^*. D?x^ j

Illinois.- advised he was formerly employed"by cbS news as a film

1 editor ptil ArriO1968/when he retired on a'pension due to /
[ ■ mlhirHe-sclerosis. ; - , ? ■

P He stated he. xsXXEdtxiiEs has never stayed at the Amjbassador Hotel, p

P Los Angeles / CIaifOrtia. The only coverage. of ROBERT KENNEDY waxx he ; J 
' was ever involved in whs when KENNEDY made a tf ip -to Mexico.. , • .' ;

,At the time the. assassinatoon of ROBERT KE^^Y tock place f Kelly ; 
stated he was in his wherrchair: at the a^bdve residence,. ' < ।

’ He could furnish’no.additooralinforiatoon regarding this mitter. P

l<



SAC, CHICAGO <89-61) P 11/27./68
ATT: SA NEISJON BOSE -

SA LEROY D. FEDERLE

KENSALT

Re: New York airtel to Chicago 9/2'5/68.
the Following investigation was conducted by SA LEROY D.

FEERRLE: ‘ ’

On 11/27/68, MR. MAX KELLY, 140 Enstnda Drive, C<ap>Petet8vVllt, 

Illinois, advised he wav formerly employed by CBS news as a film 

editor until April, 1968-, when he retied! on a pension due to 

mUtlpie sclerosis. . ,

He stated he xsDaradbdXni has never stayed at the Ambassador Wtel, 

Los Angeles, California. The only coverpage of R.OBERT KENNEDY nesx he 

was ever involved in-was.when KENNEDY made a trip to Mexico.
At the .time the assassination of ROBERT KENNEDY took place, KELLY 

stated he was :in his wheelchair at the above residence..
He coul.d furnish no additional ■inooriation regaHdnng this mater.

2-89-61
LDF/ldf



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Do»e .....Oltobex.Jhe-J1968

Mr. P. T. STEARNS, 923 Fisher Lane, Winnetka,
Illinois, was contacted at his place of employment, Medici 
Economics, Incorporated, Playboy Building, ChJcago» .
HUnois. Mr. STEALS aivised he was in the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, Ccai-fornia, on Junie 4, 1968.

STEARNS aivised he was -in Los Angeles on a
business trip ani the evening of June 4, 1968' h® ze?^"^ 
to the hotel about 9:30 p.o. He stated after xeturnnng, 
he spent some tme in a bar on the seconi lobby f^ow. He 
aiViPed iater he was in the main lobby when people began 
running ani it was at this time he learned that dcnator’^ 
KENNEDY had been shot. STEARNS aivised he took an elevator 
KEhiDYrooi on the second floor ani turnei on his television 
which he watched unn.il about 2;00 a.o. whed he went to bed 
without leaving his room.

STEARNS aivised he ioes ^t recall seeing SIRHAN
before the shooting. STEARNNS aivised he knew "**£!$  
regariing a conspiracy to asiassidate Senator KENNuSpY dor 
hai he heari any rumors regariing this before the evening 
of June 4, 1968.

158
10/11/08 of Chicago, JLlUoois- - Fie#—CG-8961—1— ----—

H SA NELS0N E. .BOW/jeo.Da»e dctot^—^014/6^^^
ti... one ..wMvwu fl th. FBI. B is the propel ot the W ^ is llenei W your ^e^V.

u tM>ii th > i^fuh o<* "»^ ^ be AhToKe^ j>(h«je your agenxy



ro-.V/(Rev. 415 4)) ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote OCtobKi5^ 19J8

Miss GRACE JORDAN, 1583 Wadsworth Street;, 
Wheaton, Tllinoi's, employed by Arnold Johnson Associates, 
Chicago, Illinois, advised mt it is necessary for her 
to do considerable traveling in her work and go June 4, 
1968, she was registered at the Ambassador Hotel in los 
Angeles, Californio., and had a room on ’the 2nd fl°or, 
the number of which she con not recall. .

She advised that approximately 11:15, on June 
4, she retunned 'to her room, watched television for a 
short time, and fell asleep. Early in the mming on 
June 5, 1968, Miss JORDAN heard considerable commtion 
in the hotel’, however, she thought it was just celebrating 
and went back to sleep since the hotel had been quite 
.noisy and full of activity ail night.

She did not learn of the shooting of ROBERT 
KENNEDY wOU she arose the next moning. .

She never saw SIRHAN and she was unable to . 
furnish any lnOorration concernig the shooting or . 
the circrEStOances surrounding it.

A 10/10/68 Wheaton, Illinois g„„# CG 89-61 -.P.9 —
On -^ou-,

SA ROBERT C. ROBn^N/prk ' „ 0,t. #tUl.J J0'^!8.
;h«do...ot «.»-...........<o.r..r..d.iOW n., con^ves, o' - » * «r»°< »»..< ^.-^

si and ts cratfens of, not to beautift^ ous’de your -agency



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 , Date™_W15A8___________

, CHARLES U. DALY, 1220 East 56th Street, Chicago,
Vice-President for DivisOon of Public Affairs, University 
of Chicago, 5801 Ellis, was contaceed at the University of 
Chicago.

DALY advised he had previously been contacted 
by the Los Angeles Police Department as he had been ii 
the hall behind the Podium of the Ambassador Hotel, Los 
Angeles, when Senator Kennedy was shot on June 5. 1968.

. DALY advised he had not seen SIRHAN SIRHAN in 
or around the Hotel prior to the shooting. He stated he 
had heard nothing specific regardnng a conspiracy on the Sennaor's HCc.

DALY stated he and his wife had spent a great 
deal of ftheir time answering phones in the temporary press 
room, located off the kiCchen. DALY stated he has furnished 
to the Los Angeli Police .Department UtorrttUon regarding _
his observations, identitees of persons present, etc. He stated 
his wife would be unable to furnssh any additoonal information.

On 10/14/68 , ,of Chicago mlntLi .....Fie# CG 89-6>1 -|60............
nb

by * .I... ™ _• *“1™-.'...., ™Dae.dtooe«d._^^

ths J^^r,! contins! ^dh^ f^M^t^oorno. Cttnc'v«oisl of the re It s fte prop^y of the F8I and s loaned to you, oSe-Ky and in.twno.fs wt, |.}I uto dstrb-ued ovwde ^u' 'agercy ’.



■ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

£,■ ■ '' FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

1
D... November 5, 1968

DAVID KINZER, Illinois .Hospital Association, 
820 North Lake Shore Dri’ve, Chicago, advised he was at the 
Ambassador Hotel, Lop Angelep, tie night ^Ju^*' l^ 
He advised in the early evening hie had rented a car and 
visited’ friends in suburban Lop Angers and retunned to 
the hotel around 10:30 p.m. He stated there was a large 
crowd in the lobby, and he was-unable to enter the Embassy 
Room, where Senator KENNEDY was to appear, ^advised 
aoter a 'half hour of waiting around in. tte -lobby, he went 
to his room and went to bed. ,

He advised he learned Senator KENEDY had been 
shot the next corning, vhsn his wife called iron Chicago 
and inoomed him. ,

’KNNaRR advised he had not seen SIRJA° SIRHA° in 
the totei and had heard nothing regarding a conspiracy to 
kill Senator KENNEDY. .

On 11/5/68 on Chicaro4_._|lieo.isOnjuWtUHuM i*in n i* »mi - ■ "■" ■ 11 1 K
Fie...... CCG MA

. SA NELSON E. BOSe / nss ■ ______ o.wdn.l.u.---- in5/68,--------
by......r,^ th. property of the FBI and is lcc.ied to your agency;
Ahs doCv«*n» concns neither retommend«<oos, ^r ccnclusces o the FBI- ” is the pcpiy o e 

it and its contents are not to be distilled outside your agency.



FD-302 (Uv.4-15-44)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Ar '

1
Date November 18, 1968

PHILLIP W. PELOQUIN, Jr., 1161 South Clarence, 
Oak Park, Illinois, phone VI 8-0687, advised he was not in 
the Ambassador Hotel during the night of June 4, 1968. PELOQUIN 
advised he had gone to California as an Advance Man for the 
RENNEDY staff. He advised that he checked into the Ambassador 
Hotel sometime during the middle of May, and left on the 
morning of June 4, 1968, for New York City. He advised that 
he was in New York City when he heard the reports of Senator 
KENNEDY’S assassinatoon. PELOQUIN advised that he had not 
seen SlfHiAN SIIHIAN In or around the Ambassador Hotel at any stime 
while he was there. He also advised that he had heard nothing 
specific regarding a conspiracy on Senator KENNEDY’S liee.

On 11/13/68 at Oak Park, Illinois

. SA JOHN B. TARPEY/rmk by----------------- .--------X-----------------------

File# CG 89-61
162

n 11/14/68.Date dictated ' '..........

Th«* document conto^ns nether recom>m>•daonipn« nor conclusions* of the F8I. If is the property of th* FBI and is loaned 10 your agency;
Hand »ts content* are not to be distributed outside your agency,



FPJOi Rev, 415-44)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date December. 2, 19-8

CHARLES POLLOCK, Reinsurance Agency, 141 West 
Jackson, Chicago, advised he was registered at the Ambassador 
Hotel in Los Angeles on June 4, 1968. He advised that 
evening he had gone out for dinner and -returned to the hotel 

.as-police were bringing SIRHAN SIRHAN wit. He advised he 
.had not seen the subject prior to that ‘fine and had -heard 
:nothing regarding a conspiracy on Senator KENNEDY'S Life.

,...... 1V25/-8, Chicago, Illiois F[|e£G 89-61 -|-3

SA NELSON E.n eOSE :DRD n , , . 11/25/68
',...,1,....,............(--.,,...,..,.-^^ Date dictated  ....... . „...    

ThU document co>na?ins neither recommendations nor conclusions oi the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and It tooled to your aj«»iy(;
a and its contentU are not to be distributed outside your afloncy.



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DEC 2 1968

SAC, CHtCACO (89-61) (RUC)

KENSALT
(00: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Chicago, dated 11/14/68.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are 10 FD 302s, 22 copi.es 

each reflecting inteviwws with indivdUials liseed: in 
above reference. Review of Chicago’s file indCcates no 
refemce to a MAXWELL KELLY. '



fD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 DOte_11/Z/M

JOHN FRIEND, All'adin Hotel, 5559 West 63rd, 
Chicago, advised he was in the Ambassador Hotel, 
Los Angeles., California, on the night of June^, 1968.

FRIEND advised he was part of a tour that 
stayed at the hotel for three nights. He stated the 
evening of June 4, 1968, the tour returned to the hotel 
late and he ate dinner in a restaurant in the lobby. 
FRIEJD) stated the .lobby was very crowded with people 
and he retunned .to his room and retired.

FRENI® advised he learned of Senator 
, KENNEDY’S situation the next morning.

He advised he had not seen SIJHAN SIRHAN in 
the hotel at anytime. He advised he had heard nothing 
regard^ a conspiracy involvnng Senator KENNEDY.

11/6/68 CHICAGO?MLL1NOIS CG 89-61 — /6OOn.-.......JL.»....4*......^^ Fie t..,............^^

by______________ SA NELSON E. BOSE/mbw__________  D..e dic.a.ed 11/6/68 
This •document contains neither rrcon^mrndatim^ nor conclusions of the FBI. I* is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
.it and its content, are not to be distributed outside your agency.



Jt'-ldl («B* 4’5-041

FEDERA.L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DalB..NoVBmbBr^3J„1M8

Mr. FRED SCHUMACHER, 404 Fast 2nd S^BB1’ 
Rock Falls, -lllnols advised he and h>^ *e‘,e W^e,,,.. 

the Embassador Hotel, Los Apexes, yauio g'e Sn t^nlEm senator ROBERT KENNEDY was killed. 
nMedlw-ere at the hotel -m a •’^“dia 
tour being eonduceod by Knottsberry F^ss. "ILs^ft'r 
t htt»hBatnaehinuW^ftnwBwBrrBtutxn^hlgdBsk p^ng^ 

•a^thB^■■h:nBy1x'-n tHBys0IBrSBaOodnars^ 
jjx^ w:?y^ngBtna thynr kvu 

the man He stid'|■hhey were unable to observe the

* CG 89-61
11/6/68  ̂....JRnsk..^^ ---- -FiB #----------- - ---------*

m^n because of the police n’CBrs_tndhn|hBifPBthlB 
surrounding him. Hb said that he and .is wf wen 
Wurrtotheir cotaage, after having ‘eceiv'd*̂^^  
fooro a police officer who was guarding t.e ext door.

Mr. SCHUMACHER said heit^r hBenoLhis w’ 
could furnish any irrtomiaUnn ‘B>lt>ar« S»’HAN»B-atio» 
SIRHAN, or any :innorrttnon concerning tine -^^sln^oon.

I

by,
GLENN MC KENZIE’.ab Date dictated I’M

u„ document <0—4 ^he, rBcor.mnr^^ nor o’ the F”' - is

nand u> <o—h are not •<> to d^bu'ed Ou,"J» you' a9*̂'

lh« property O’ ’*•  F8’and '*  oon'd W your agency:



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date November 18, 1968

ROBERT BRADFORD), 8047 South Constance, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised that he and his family were in the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, Clifornia, on the night of June 4, 1968.

BRADFORD advised that he and his wife were in the
Embassy Room when Senator KENNEDY held his victory rally. He 
advised that after Senator KENNEDY'had made his comments, he 
left the room, at which time shortly thereafter, he heard a 
comnooion in the directs that KENNEDY had left. Mr. BRADFORD) 
advised he did not realize wlhat had happened unnil people began 
coming back into the room from the kiCchen area screaming that 
the Senator had been., shot­

BRADFORD) advised that he had not seen SI IHA.N SI IHA.N 
in the hotel at any. time. E.e advised he had heal’d nothing re­
garding a conspiracy to kill/the SeeMor whle ln.thlCOtel:.. 
BRADFORD advised that he ard his family had come to Cali:Ornil 
on a vacation,^ndz.tcis■'•w?as•'his first time in the State.

I

On 11/13/68 at Chicago, ninois

.us
by SA NELSON E. BQSF/rmk ._____________
This document cantatas neither recommndaattans nor conclusion, of the 
It and Its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency. ’

File# CG 89-61-/67 _____

Date dtased 11/'14/<i8________
FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency.



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1
Date -- November 18, 1968

ROBERT BRADFORD, 8047 South Constance, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised that he and his family were in the Ambbssador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on the night of June 4, 1968.

BRADFORD advised that he and his wife were in the 
Embassy Room when Senator KENNEDY hold his victory rally. He 
advistdi that after Senator KENNEDY had made his comments, he 
left the room, at Which time shortly thereafter, he heard a 
commooion in the directoon that KENNEDY had left. Mr. BRADFORD 
advised he did not realize what had happened unnil people began 
coming back into the room from the kicchen area screaming that 
the Senator had been shot.

BRADFORD advised that he had not seen SIIHALN SIIHALN 
in the hotel at any time.. Ho advised he had heard nothing re- 
gardlng a conspiracy toHllUe Sector KhUe ln.the h^te. 
BRADFORD ndvised -that he and his family had come to CaHfOrnia 
on s vacation, and* this was his first time in the State.

On 11/13/68 at Chicago, Illinois Fie# CG 8,9-61

by SA NELSON E. BOSE/rmk Date d.etated-n/1.4/68____________

This document conajnse neither recoolm>eddoni<sn> nor concustonss of the F8I. It is rhe property of the F&l and (s loaned to your «gency:
Hand Us contents, are not to be distributed ouiside your agency.



FD-502 (Rev, 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date December 4, 1^-^

On November 27, 1968, Mr. MAX KELLY, 140
Ensenda Drive, Carpentersville, Illinois, advised te was 
formerly employed by CBS news as a film editor until Aprsi, 
1968, when he setSeed on a pension due to muUtirle sclerosis.

He stated he has neves stayed at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, Crifosoir. The oni.y coverage of ROBERT 
KENNEDY he waV eves invoked in was when KENNEDY made a 
trip to Meeico.

At the time the assassination of ROBERT KEMIEDY 
took place, KELLY stated he was In his wheelchais at the 
above residence.

He could furoVsh no additional -inoomatoon 
regarding this maaies.

*

11/27'68.rt__CrsreOtesvii:.1elJIili00livFl|e#JCi.89-6L:

by SA LEROY D. FEDERlL/lec Doe dictated 11/29/68_____
. >tabus, docimenM contains* 'nether secom^moddotovn* nor coocUshoO*® of the FBI. I’ >s the rsopn'y of *e FBI aod Is •oroei to you' rgeocyi 

.Hand -tv contents* ase not to be distributed outside your agency.



OPDONAI. FORM NO W 
MAY 1962 EDITON4 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to ; SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS

date: 12/9/68

ANGELES (56-156)

ANGELES

Re Chicago letter dated 12/2/68.
Re: MAXWELL KELLY

Chicago letter 12/2/68 indicates no reference 
located in connection with interveew of KELLY.

1 „ Chicago Is requested to refer to New York airtel
to Chicago 9/25/68 captonned KENSALT which indicated that 
MAXWELL KELLY was a fim editor for CBS at Chicago, Illinois. It indicated that KELLY had miltipee sclerosis and had been 
inPension,si”c? April I968. His residence was Useed as 
140 Ens^ada Drive, Caareeteerville, UHoois. KELLY may 
have been on a special awigraient for CBS.

, . . Chicago is requested, if possible, to locate
and interveew Mr. KELLY concerning any data that he may 
have which wouM be ° ^sutance in this investlgaton..

2 — L^ Angeles 
WJN:CM 
(4) •

8961-170
SEARCHED --INDEXED7&^ 

SERlAUZDOtoFLED-X-^—

DECH1968
fbi-chkamoo2W L^sL



SAC, CHICACK) (89-61) 12/9/68

SAC, LOS ANGELA (56-156)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Chicago letter dated 12/2/68
Re: MAXWELL KELLY

Chieko letter 12/2/^68 indicates no reference
located in connection with interview of KELLY.

. . Cjicago is requested to refer to New York airtel
to Chicago 9/25/68 captonned KENSALT Which indicated that 
MAXWELL KELLY was a fim editor for CBS at Chicago, 'IlMooHi. 
It indicated that KELLY had mlltiple sclerosis and had been 
on pension since April 1968. His resddenco was issued as 
140 Ensenada Drive, Carprlntlrsille, Ilinnois. KELLY may 
have been on a special assigment for CBS.

C^cago Is requested, if possible, to locate
and interveew Mr. KELLY concerning any data that he may 
have ^ioh would be of assisted in this investigaton:.

2 - Chicago
2 - Los Angeles 
WJN:CM





FD-302 (Re?.' 4^15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date November 13, 1968

Mr. FRED SCHUMACHER, 404 East 2nd Street, 
Rock Falls, Hinnois, advised he and his wife were 
guests at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, 
on the night Senator ROBERT KENNEDY was killed. He 
stated they were at the hotel with an organized 
tour being conducted by Knotts Burry Farm. He saidthat 
he and his wife were returning to the hotel after 
having dinner out, and were at the desk picking up 
their .room key when they overheard somlonl excitedly 
say they shot him.' He said seconds later he observed 
police officers bringing someone through the lobby 
and that people were yelinig and trying to get to 
the man. He said they were unable to observe the 
man blcausl of the police officers and other people 
surrounding him. He said that he and his wife then 
went to their cottage, .af^r having_ r^eiv^ permission 
from a police officer who was guarding the exit door.

Mr. SCHUMACHER said neither he nor his wife 
could furnish any information -regardirg SIIHIAN B. 
SIRHAN, or any information ctncer•ning the assassinat^n.

)

On-.216'68.—at Rock Falls, Iliintit

. SA J. GLENN MC KENZIEfab by---------------------------------------------------

F»e«. CG 89-61

11/7/68 
.Date dictated-----------------

This document contains"nllthlrrlcom^miendltttons nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is leaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency..
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Do:*—.APiL^

CHARLES D- WHITE, home address 127 Queen Street, 
Charleston, South Carolina, advised that.he is presently a 
senior at St. Meinrad College and was very active as a 
student coordinator for the primary campaign to Senator 
ROBERT F- KENNEDY. He became very active during' the primary 1 
campaign in Sourer’ Indaana and subsequently went- with 
Senator KENNEDY to Oregon and California.

He recalls being in the Ambassador Hotel Ballroom 
at Los Angeles, California, the night Senator KENNEDY was 
shot. WHITE stated that he stood at the lower left hand 
corner of the platfom;, facing the plaffomi, during Senator 
KENNEDY’S victory speech and at the time was with a frinnd 
ANDY T- EZZELL, 537 E^t 42nd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 
teepphone number 283-6470. He and EZZELL were together the- 
major part of the evening-

• . Towards the end of KENNEDY'S speech, WHITE moved
over to the right corner of the platform to be close to the 
Senator when he left the stlge- It had been generaXly be- 
livved by the KENNEDY people that Senator KENNEDY would come 
off stage and enter the crowd but a sudden change in plans 
occurred and the Senator did not enter the crowd but pro- 
ciidid towards the passage way into the kichhen lrel- Senator 
KENNEDY was approximately 25 feet in front of WHITE at t:he 
time he was shot. WHITE stated that people began screaming, 
mass confusion sett in, and he didn’t hear the shots or see 
anything. WHITE admitted that at the tme of the shooting, 
when he. mlZeed what had happened, he became hysterical, 
began crying and fell in the passageway bumping' his head 
on a. corner of a door- He received a slight- cut over his 
left eye and a freeo'd, STEVE BASNET, another student at St- 
Meinrad College, hel.ped him out of the Ballnm into the 
Ambassador Hotel Lobby.

. LA 56-156
On„ J/Ui^c;. .,w^!n£.Miinrad,uJndilnal_f;li#.^^

. SA RICHARD J- EXSGRHBM -cdl 4714/69
by.Wth(»(|((^^iik*i#,^»|e4^!lMi^JA,.(».i|»^^».».<<*IH.-#11^<*»‘WW»«*M^ Date dK^l:|id1.^w6«|M,^Mllll,^^^ ». Hi^Jil lWa»WWll»!ll*I.Wlii # ««

THE docir.Mt (erta.'rs tefth.ef •lreclmmeed■lt'le.s for for Ason,; of the fi- If is the p^erty of the. FC! and is eck.-Wto you' ege^cy
s and is cl.e:en.:s cre not is be 'sW!^!^ oxidde your ejency, 1
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Some KENNEDY aHes, JOE HIGDEN being one In particular, ■ 
inquired regarding WHTE’s -injury and when it was found out he ; 
had simply a cut, he received medical attention and remained in ; 
the lobby area. Later on he saw the police bringnng Sirhan । 
Sir han out of the lobby. He stated he had never seen Sirhan be- ! 
fore this. WHITE noted no unusual activity in the Ballrrm area , 
prior to the shooting incident and stated he had passed through j
the Mcehon area of the Ambassador Hotel earlier that evening 
but tooted nothing in particular. •

WHITE furnished the following list of names of in- • ,
dividuals from Saint Meinrad College who were very active in ;
the campaign of Sena to?; ROBERT'?. KENNEDY and who were at the J
Ambas^tor Hotel in Los Angeles, California, the evening that j 
he was shot: J

STEVE BANET *
- MARK SULLIVAN - '

CHARLIE EDER .
STEVE CHURCHWELL
BOB COTTER
JIM NICO ?

WHITE stated that he was closest t:o the scene and [
doesn't believe that any of the above lniividtals could furnish |
any ldditioill inoormation. WHITE stated that other -individuals, 
who were very active in Senator KENNEDY'S campaign but not from |
Saint Meinrad College were: .

JOE HIGDEN, 340° 16th Street, Apartment 621
Washington D.C., telephone member area code < 
202-726-2825;

WALTER SHERIDAN, 20th’and "L" Street, Wash- .
’ ington D.C; ‘

. RUSS DAVIS, 3939 West 82nd Stmt, Chicago, 
XUnnris•>,

KATHY CWK, 7042 West 64th PIici, Chicago,
Ulnois;



IP 62-1957
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KENNETHF. FUSSEL, JR*, 1650 Harvard Street, 
Northwest Washington D.C. (graduaeed from 
Saint Meinrad College, 1968, presently s 
teacher st Laurel Junior High School,' Laurel, 
Maryland) .

WHITE,also furnished the January 17, 1969, issue 
of Life Magazine, which carried a picture on Page Number 22 
(with an arrow) which indicated that the person pointed to 
by the arrow is Sirloin Sirhan. WHITE stated that he feels 
this is a picture of himself and also feels he recognizes 
the back of a head of his frinnd ANDY EZZELL as being also 
part of the picture. He knows this t:o be his photograph 
because he can place hirnseef at the approxmate position, 
t:o the left side of the platoom upon which Senator KENNEDY 
was giving his 'victory speech, and can identify his frennd 
ANDY EZZELL.



PDO6 (Rev. 5-22-64)

I

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

TO:

- FROM

F B I

Date:: 4/22/6$

(Type in plainest or code)

AIR MAIL ■
(Priority)

SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (62-1957)

SUBJECT:V KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

I

. SAC

. ASAC

. CC

.ASST CC
. STENO SOP
* C-#1
. C-#2

I

C-#5 
C-#6

LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

- S-#1 
- S-#2 
. S-#3 
. S-#4 
. S-#5

(1) Re Indianapolis airtel to Los Angeles 4/16/69, 
received 4/21/69; (2) re Los Angeles airtel to Indianapolis 
3/21/69; (3) Re Detroit letter 1/14/69 requestnng intervee’e of 
JIM NICO; (4) re Philadelphia letter 12/26/68 requesting inter 
view of CHARLES WHITE.

The policy that has been follewed since the inception 
■ of this investigaionn is to present a full, complete investiga­
tion concerning all persons who might be in a positoon to have 
observed or noted some ietail of the assassination of Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY. Accordingly., it will be necessar-y to inter-
4/16/69

of the persons set forth in Indianapolis atrial of

PUTZ,who
In addition, Indianapolis should also -interview JOHN 

is set forth in the interveew of JAMES D. NICO on page 2
concerning the individual described by NICO jin an effort that an 
identificaiinn may be effected.

, A closing report i.s being submitted in this 'matter 
foUw.rnng the decisonn of the current ‘ -
be imposed upon STRHAN B. SIRHAN, and

jury as to the .penalty to 
these interveews should all

a - Indiana?oUsXAM) (
2- Chicago iEnc6^7T1)(AM)
2 - Portaand (Enc.V - 1)(AM)
2 - Washington Field (Enc. - 1)(AM)
2 - Los Angeles
WJN:CM
(10)

l-dm stc^
Afeyand'

SEARCHED 
SERIAL!

, *1

M Per

241969
Bl-CHICAGO

Approved: ---------------- ----------- - ----------- ------- - Sent -
Special Agent in Charge



LA 56-156

be conducted promptly, as these reports are disseminated to 
local authooittts. .

For the information of Washington -Field, there is 
enclosed one copy of FD-302 of CHARLES D. WHITE, who mentions 
on page 2 one JOE HIGDEN of 3400 - 16th Street, Apartment 621, 
Washington, D. C., as being present in the Embassy Balliiom •
at the Ambassador Hotei on 6/5/68. Washington Field is requested 
to contact -Mr. HIGDEN as to any information he may possess. It 
will not be necessary to interveew WALTER SHERIDAN, also men­
tioned on page 2 of the interveew, as your office has previously 
hubmOtted results of intevvtews of Mr. SHERIDAN.

Washington Field is requested to hold the ineerveew 
of KENNETH F. FUSSELL, 1650 Harvard Street, N. W., Washingtin, 
D. C., in abeyance unnil advice is received Toom Indianapolis 
as to whether or not FUSSELL was in the Los Angeles area at the 
tmme of the assassinate. ’

- For the information of Chicago, there is enclosed one 
copy of the dntevvtew of CHARLES D. WHITE which on page 2 re­
flects the names of RUSS DAVIS, 3939 West 82nd Street, Chicago, 
Illinois, and KATHY CWIK as being active in the KENNEDY campaign. 
This lead should be held in abeyance unnil advice is received 
foom Indianapolis as to whether or not DAVIS and CWIK were in 
the Los Angeles area at the tmme of the assassina^on. .

For the iniormation of Portaand, there is enclosed 
one copy of the interveew of JAMES D. NICO, which on page 2, 
last paragraph, identifies one JIM C. BAILEY of 6039 N. E. 30th 
Street, Portland, Oregon, as being conversant with, an individual 
mentioned by, NICO who he felt was not acting in a proper manner 
concerning the assassina^on. Portland should request of Mr. 
BAILEY all data which might lead to the vdtniifCcstion of the 
individual in question.

Indianapolis is requested to conduct intervtewh of 
persons mentioned jin mfetenctd Indianapolis airm, and also 
JOHN, PUTZ of Fowwer, Indiana, and to advise Los Angeles, Washing­
ton Field and Chicago as to whether or not the indivdduals men- 
tooned on page 2 of the FD-302 of CHARLES D. WHITE were in the 
Los Angeles area at the ttmie of the assassination. The fmes 
at Los Angeles reflect that WALTER SHERIDAN was in the area,

2-
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and hie has been previously interviewed.

All offices are requested to handle this matter as 
exppditiously as is possible, inasmuch as a report is expected 
to be submitted within the next two weeks.





Spare Sirhan—GoMberg
BALTIMORE 'A—Arthirr J.

Goldberg, former United 
States ambassador to the 
United Nations, said last night 
he has asked California Gov. 
Ronald Reagan to spare the 
life of Sirhan Sirhan, convict­
ed assassin of Sen. Robert F. 
Kennedy.

Gddberg said he madethe 
plearfor clemency in a letter 
sent to Reagan yesterday!

Goldberg made theL- 
nouncemenL as he. accepted-1

the national leadership award
of the Baltimore Talmudical 
academy.

"I happen to believe that 
the taking of a life does hot 
accomplish anything," Gold­
berg said. *

CHICAGO TODAY

EDITION’: GREEN STREAK



FMJ (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 6/5/^(9

1 !
KATIY CWK, 7042 West 64th Place, Chicago, was 

Intrrviwee.d at her residence. She advised she was one of 
a group of students from Southern IHioois University, 
Carbondale, Illinois, who worked on Senator KENNEDY'S ;
campaign in IixUam and in UraQui, She edvlsed she and 
RUSS DAVIS also went to Oregon and Caaifornia to work in 
the Sernaor's primaries in those states.

She advised she did not stay in the Amhbasador 
Hotel and was working out of a KENNEDY headquarters located 
on Wilshire Boulevard. ;.

She stated the night Senator KENNEDY was assassinated-, 
she and RUSS DAVIS had gone to the Ambaasador to fin nd 
B. J. WARREN who was to advance them some money to return 
to Chicago. She advised she watched the Senaaor's victory 
speech in the Sennaor's suite with RUSS DAVIS and B. J. 
WARREN and left the apartment 'before the Senator was shot. 
She advised she was first aware of what was happening after 
they got off the elevator and were confronted with all the 
coafusioa t;hat -folJLwwed the shooting. .

She advised she did not recaai seeing the subject 
before or after the shooting. She advised RUSS DAVIS was 
presently in the Mar^ Corps.

On 6/3/6,9 at Chicago, numis Fi,e# CG 89-61177 ........

, orSA NELSON E. BOSE/mam 6/3/69
by..,.  ........ .,.„..  ___ _Date dictated

Ths document .cOataia's neither recommerdaoofgns nor conclvsnnass 'of'the F8I. It is the properly -of the FBI and is loaned to you* ■agency; 
It and 'is contens;ot$ not to be distributed outside your agency, '



6/13/69

aiet’el

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SAC, CHICAO (89-61) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles airtel to Indianaip>ii8, 4/22/69; 
IndianajpHis airtel to Los Angeles, 5/9/69.

Enclosed for Los Angeles axe 22 copies of 
0-302 of interview of KATHY CWIK, Chicago, 6/3/69. 
Enclosed for Alexandria is one copy of each reference 
and one copy of FD-302 refeecting interveew With CHARLES 
D. WHITE, St. Menrad, Indiana, on 4/11/69. One copy 
of FD-302 reflecting inteirrew'of KATHY CWIK, Chicago, 
6/3/69 is also encased for Alexandria.

KATHY CWIK was intern* wed on 6/3/69 after a 
negtive attempt on 5/26/69. Intervene set out in 
FD-302 . .

On 5/26/69, Mr. DATO, 3939 West 82nd Street, 
Chicago, advised his son, RUSS '.DATES, is presnUy in 
the Marine Corps going to basic school at Qntiico, Va. 
He furnsshed his address as foiooea:

2ndL_. RUSSEL F. DAVIS 
USMCR .

Box 485-T1SI 10-69 . / n
K. Company, 2nd Platoon/ [
MCB, Quanico/Va. 22134 '

2 - Los Angeles (Ends. 22) / /\j fl/.m \ I '
- Alexandria (Ends. 4‘

0/- Chicago- 
-^^NEBkmaim .J 

(5)
^1 ^i^^L ^^^^ ^^/^-^pt



CG 89-61
LEAD

ALEXANDRIA

AT OUANTEDb, VA. Intejvrtw RUSSELL DAVIS 
as requested in xerfaennced Los Angele* airtel..

- 2 -



DIRECTOR,. FBI 2/27/70

SAC, MM YORK (105-1^ (R)

GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN 
IS - RO 
(00: NEW YORK)

i eq -
W^

23 *2

GEORGE F.A. IBOIAN, 300 East 91st Street , NYC , an
individual who haslU&ished reiiab'le^md unreliable infomation 
in the past, advised SA JOHN J. CRONIN on 2/24/70, that he learned 
fom GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN on 2/23/70, that BUZDUGAN was impriooned
in Romania foom 1945 to 1964, inasmuch as be was the son of 
GORDIS (PH), a Romanian Government leader in 1913* BUZDUGAN also 
clammed that he was imprsonned in the Soviet Union for f^ years.

BUZDUGAN advised that he had received a $10,000 check ^
from the late NY Senator, ROBERT F. KENNEDY, a short time ^fom 
his death, for documents he made available to KENNEDY. The day 
foioowing KENNEDY’S death, BUZDUGAN atUmpted to cash KENNEDY’S

A, check, in Paris, France, but the banks refused to honor the. check.
; He went to the American Embassy in Paris and he was told by

. ^ Ambassador SARGENT SHRIVER to wait until KENNEDY’S affairs were
>/> put in order in Waahington, D.C. =

BUZOTGAN- advised BOIAN that on 12/7/69, his property
which consisted of the $10,000 check:, a suit, watch, and prlilnti 
for the KENNEDY’S children, disappeared at the Port Authooity, 
NYC. He reported the loss to the Port Authority Police. BUZIUJGAN 
requested that BOLAN accompany him to the Port Authooity Police 
to ascertain if they have obtained any information regarding his 
lost property. They were to proceed to the Part Authority-Police 
on 2/24/70, but BUZDUGAN called, a lawyer in Waashngton, D.C., who 
advised him to come to Watiingtrn. The lawyer i.s a mend. of 
BUZDUGAN foom Arad, Romana. BOIAN stated that BUZDUGAN may see 
Senator EDWARD KENNEDY to discuss his problem. _ - •

‘1^kw York (97-218) (BOJAN) . /^ 
1-Hew York (44-1640) (KENNEDY) W 
1-New York V X ,

JJC:dbr

U- CHICAGO



NY 105-NW

BUZDUGAN added that he knows the conspirators jin 
Europe, who planned the assassination of ROBERT P. KENNEDY.

BOIAN stated that BUZDUGAN was staying with Albanian 
frinnds in Bronx, New York, and he entered the U. S. through 
Canada. BUZDUGAN ineends to become a French citizen.

The follownng is a 
as obtained from BOIAN:

descript^n of GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN,

Age:
Heights
Weight:
Hair:
CompPexion:
Billd:
CnaaaaCeeistics:

Approxieeiely 44 years 
5 feet 2 inches 
90 pounds - 
Graying 
Paar 
Supai
Wears very thick glasses

■ In conversations with BOIAN, it is noted that he con-
tnnuously rambles Doom subject to subject, seemingly never coming 
to a conclusion on any particular subject. The NYO feels that 
he is mennally unbalanced and sources have described him as being 
a "nut" and unstable. His file reflects that he received a meddcal
discharge foom the U. S. Army because of a nervous breakdown. Due 
to the above, and due to the fact that BOIAN continuously makes 
staeements that cannot be substantiated, the NYO is setting out 
the above for information and is not setting out the information

, in.a form suitable for dissemination.
' Indices of the NYO reflect that in a '’New York Timos" 

article dated 8/21/69, Page 12, that one GHEORGHE BUZDUGAN was 
named president of the National Comnll for Scceetific Research 
by the Rornmnian Government.

, BUZDUGAN was not available for interview inasmuch as
he had already departed for Washington.

In view of the source of information in this iihd, 
the NYO feels that the foiowwng steps, should be taken.

- 2 -



WASHINGTON FIELD

LEADS

AT WASHINGTON, D. C. WH attempt to corroborate 
the facts aontained,3n■■Wls^coUnunncation and if information 
is received that BUZD’JGAN is in Washington, D. C., the WFO 
should consider interviewing subject regarding facts contained 
in this comunncation.

, * It is requested that WFO ateeupt to ascertain if
1 the subject has or will visit with Senator EDWARD KENNEDY.

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Wil contact Port Authority 
police to verify the-theeffsf'out in the aomnunicatlon, and 
will contact INS, NYC, for any inromation they may have re­
garding subject. If BUZDUGAN does return to New York City, 

t the NYO will ateeupt to contact and. interveew the subject.

Cm' J^^<»" =-v

- 3 -





• wfo m-135 ■ . ■ ;

/ ' ' ; LEAD ' ; ; \

,CHCA-GO \ ’ ' ■ . ’ ■

AT CHICAGO, XLNOISv ®^«w INS-File A­
c ■ re CHEORGEE BUZDUGAN and .obtain photo If available.'

Jesuits to NYO With copy to WFO including photo. Burea.u ha£
■ • jaqses&dUbadOftjossiiOx^ ■ ? '



■ ■ ARTEL

TO DIRECTOR, OI (62-587)

' ’ FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

3/19/70

KENSALT 
(00:LA)

ReWMstti dated 3/13/70.

Enclosed For Chicago is one.Xerox copy of Mlet 
; to Bureau, dated 2/27/70, captioned "<HEG»A-B.mm^MG-

Bureau has requested an immedate interview of
... BUmGAN concerning W alleged knowledge of the .issai^-

nation of ROBERT F. KENNEDY. (WTO unable to locate BOEUAAN 
in W. TO is attempting to locate and interview him' in

: - NIC). ■ ■ . . . : A ■

On 3/18/70, IC -UAH L. KNIGHT caused a techeck to
be made of fHes atJNS_CenS1 Office and was advised that 
INS File Number A- ^^^■■re one GHEORGHE B'UWUGAH, bom

; 8/3/33, was charged to INS, Chicago, as of 3/19/59. WFO
' ■ , has no 'inf0«atlon this individual may or may not be identical 

. wth subjecVof encihsiMdl-NYiet* • ,
2- Bureau

■ 2) Chi^W (mc.lA^dM) .
1- Los Angeles (56-156) (Info) OMKiM)
1- New York (M-16W(RM)
2-'m 

. ■(1- 105-95232) (MHDUGAN)

89-6-1-180

BWSbyu .. 
(8)

SWITCHED _ja_|NDEXEC
SRIAUZED./2_Fll.ED J

MAm 197’0
FBI- CHICAGO

>





SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) 4/30/70

SAC-, CHICAGO (89-61) (RUC)

KENSALT 
00: IOS ANGELES

Re WFO airtel to Bureau dated 3/19/70'.
Enclosed for New York and WFO is one photograph each 

of GEORG BUZDOGAN.

On April 21, 1970, INS File Number A-^^^H 
for one GEORG BUZDOGAN was nvewred at the INS uniee^jT 
South Dearborn Street, vhicago». This fib contained an 
application for Immigrant, visa and alien registration to 
the American Connsilate General at Munich, Germany, which 
refleceed the foiowinhg relevant information:

Name GEORG BUZDOGAN
DOB 8/3/33
POB Elek, Arad, Hungary
Height 5'9"
Wight 
Nationality

*- Complexion
Har

■ ' Sex .
Malta 1 status 
Occupation 
• Last permanent'

Y - ■ '' ■ rlskiclmcl..• -
Sponsor i.n the 

j •United States

/ 2 - New York (Enc. 1) A
2 - WFO (173-135) (Enc. 1)

* ■ ■ ■ 612- Chicago- • ■/ Qit^y [ g

167 pounds
German ' . ■ . -
Fair
Dark blond
Male
Mnried 

' Mtal worker
5 WaHstr, Wnnendm, Kr. Watdliagea, 
Germany

PETER P. REINER, 1220 North
Bosworth Avenue, dcago, Illao^is
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